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Last round of the MAXXIS EMX Quad EC  

in Rudersberg (Germany) 

 

 

The seventh, and final round in the Maxis European Quad Motocross Championship, was 
this weekend held on the track in Rudersberg (Germany). On a very wet track the 
Saturday’s training and qualifying, was done the Riders have difficult conditions to ride 
this. The pole position for the races on Sunday went to the already 2013 Champion 
Jérémie Warnia. 

 

In the first race Sunday, was the fastest rider Joe Maessen (Yamaha) followed by 
Manfred Zienecker (KTM), and on the third place came Olli Koskela. 

 

The second race started in heavy rain and after 20 minutes the race was canceled, Joe 
Maessen (Yamaha) was the first who passed the line and number two, Marc de Vries 
(VLS) and on the third place Oliver Vandendeijk (KTM). 

 

Number one on the day Joe Maessen (Yamaha) number two Mike Van Grinsven (V TEC) 
and number three Oliver Vandendeijk (KTM). 
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FINAL RESULTS 
  

MAXXIS QUADRCROSS EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP 2013 

 

EMN:  25/7      Class: Heat 1 

 

Date:  15.09.2013     Venue: Rudersberg (Germany) 

Pos. Nr. Family Name First Name Nat. FMN Machine Points 

1. 
11 VAN GRINSVEN Mike NED KNMV W-Tec 25 

2. 
101 MAESSEN Joe NED DMSB Yamaha 22 

3. 
89 ZIENECKER Manfred GER DMSB KTM 20 

4. 
92 KOSKELA Olli FIN SML Yamaha 18 

5. 
7 VANDENDIJCK Oliver BEL FMB KTM 16 

6. 
28 JÄRVLOO Priit EST EMF Kawasaki 15 

7. 
196 FREIDINGER David AUT ÖAMTC Suzuki 14 

8. 
25 DE VRIES Marc NED KNMV VLS 13 

9. 
87 PERAZZOLO Mauro ITA FMI Yamaha 12 

10. 
4 VERBRAEKEN Kelly NED KNMV W-Tec 11 

11. 
70 HAAS Julian GER DMSB Yamaha 10 

12. 
62 WARNIA Jérémie FRA FFM DWT 9 

13. 
114 KERSTEN Joris NED KNMV Yamaha 8 

14. 
      7 

15. 
      6 

16. 
      5 

17. 
      4 

18. 
      3 

19. 
      2 

20. 
      1 

  



 

 
 

 

FINAL RESULTS 
  

MAXXIS QUADRCROSS EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP 2013 

 

EMN:  25/7      Class: Heat 2 

 

Date:  15.09.2013     Venue: Rudersberg (Germany) 

Pos. Nr. Family Name First Name Nat. FMN Machine Points 

1. 
101 MAESSEN Joe NED DMSB Yamaha 25 

2. 
25 DE VRIES Marc NED KNMV VLS 22 

3. 
7 VANDENDIJCK Oliver BEL FMB KTM 20 

4. 
11 VAN GRINSVEN Mike NED KNMV W-Tec 18 

5. 
92 KOSKELA Olli FIN SML Yamaha 16 

6. 
89 ZIENECKER Manfred GER DMSB KTM 15 

7. 
70 HAAS Julian GER DMSB Yamaha 14 

8. 
87 PERAZZOLO Mauro ITA FMI Yamaha 13 

9. 
196 FREIDINGER David AUT ÖAMTC Suzuki 12 

10. 
4 VERBRAEKEN Kelly NED KNMV W-Tec 11 

11. 
28 JÄRVLOO Priit EST EMF Kawasaki 10 

12. 
62 WARNIA Jérémie FRA FFM DWT 9 

13. 
      8 

14. 
      7 

15. 
      6 

16. 
      5 

17. 
      4 

18. 
      3 

19. 
      2 

20. 
      1 

  



 

 
 

Final Rankings 
 

 

MAXXIS Quadcross European Championship 
  

      

      

     
Total 

1 Jeremie Warnia FRA FFM DWT 310 

2 Mike van Grindsven NED KNMV W-Tec 275 

3 Olli Koskela FIN SML Yamaha 224 

4 Priit Jarvloo EST EFM Kawasaki 202 

5 Marc de Vries NED KNMV VLS 154 
 


